During the year under review, the Company has allotted 18893 
equity shares of ` 1/- each under Sun Employee Stock Option 
Scheme - 2015 and 13106 equity shares of ` 1/- each under Sun 
Employee Stock Option Plan – 2015 thereby the paid up share 
capital of the Company increased to ` 2,399,323,180/- (Rupees Two 
Billion Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Million Three Hundred Twenty-
Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty only) as on March 31, 2018.

Further, on May 24, 2018, the Company has allotted 1314  
equity shares of ` 1/- each under Sun Employee Stock Option  
Scheme – 2015.

SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENTS
1.	� During the year, the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal of